
Page 1 - 130LR0848(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

1 L.D. 595

2 Date: (Filing No. S-         )

3 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

5 STATE OF MAINE
6 SENATE
7 130TH LEGISLATURE
8 FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “      ” to S.P. 232, L.D. 595, “Resolve, To Ensure That 
10 Access to Oral and Facial Ambulatory Surgical Centers in Maine Remains Viable”

11 Amend the resolve by inserting after section 1 the following:

12 'Sec. 2.  Appropriations and allocations.  Resolved:  That the following 
13 appropriations and allocations are made.
14 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
15 Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147
16 Initiative: Provides funding for  the Department of Health and Human Services to amend 
17 its reimbursement rate under the MaineCare program for dental code 41899 to $1,250 per 
18 procedure for freestanding ambulatory surgical centers performing procedures on the 
19 dentoalveolar structure.

GENERAL FUND 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
All Other $31,234 $148,115 $147,806

 __________ __________ __________
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $31,234 $148,115 $147,806

20  
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

All Other $88,210 $329,659 $329,968
 __________ __________ __________
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 
TOTAL

$88,210 $329,659 $329,968

25 '
31 Amend the resolve by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
32 section number to read consecutively.

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “      ” to S.P. 232, L.D. 595

Page 2 - 130LR0848(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

1 SUMMARY
2 This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section.
3 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
4 (See attached)

2
3
4


